Paradise Township York County Planning Commission Minutes (Annual Reorganization) December 23, 2024

1. Call to Order.

2. Attendance.

Commission Members	Township Employees	Design Firms/Engineers	<u>Residents</u>
Mr. Kevin Barnes	Mr. Neal Doyle, ZO		2 others
Mr. Korry Beard	Mr. Doug Stambaugh		
Mr. Mark Benzel			
Mr. Matt Osborne			
Mr. Brent Auchey			

- 3. Appointment of Planning Commission Chair. Mr. Auchey moved to appoint Mr. Kevin Barnes as the Planning Commission Chair for 2025. Mr. Bentzel seconded and the motion passed 4-0 with Mr. Barnes abstaining.
- 4. Appointment of Planning Commission Vice-Chair. Mr. Auchey moved to appoint Mr. Korry Beard as the Planning Commission Vice-Chair for 205. Mr. Bentzel seconded and the motion passed 4-0 with Mr. Beard abstaining.
- 5. Appointment of Planning Commission Secretary. Mr. Auchey moved to appoint Mr. Korry Beard as the Planning Commission Secretary for 2025. Mr. Osborne seconded and the motion passed 4-0 with Mr. Beard abstaining.
- 6. Calendar Year 2025 Meeting Dates and Times.
- a. Recommended 2025 Meeting Schedule. With the exception of May 2025, all meetings will he held on the 4th Monday of the month. Mr. Auchey moved to adopt the 2025 meeting schedule and times. Mr. Bentzel seconded and the motion passed unanimously.

January 27, 2025	July 28, 2025
February 24, 2025	August 25, 2025
March 24, 2025	September 22, 2025

Paradise Township York County Planning Commission Minutes (Annual Reorganization) December 23, 2024

April 28, 2025	October 27, 2025
May 19, 2025 (Shift due to Memorial Day)	November 24, 2025
June 23, 2025	December 22, 2025

- b. All PTPC meetings will commence at 7:00 pm at the Paradise Township Municipal Building.
- 7. Adjournment. Mr. Beard moved to adjourn the meeting at 8:28 pm. Mr. Bentzel seconded and the motion passed unanimously.